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NO.47 28th July 1999 Nauru 

G.N.No. 154 11999 

LANDS ACT 1976 

SUBS~CTION 1, SECTION 15 


APPOINTMENT OF A PUBLIC OFFICER 


Under Section 15, Subsection 1 of the Lands Act 1976, l, REJ'..TE HARRIS, as Minister under 
the said Act, appoint Mr Leo Keke as a Public Officer for the purpose of Section 15 ofthe 
Act.. 

RENE R. HARRIS 

PRESIDENT 


.~ 




• 


-2­
-------------------------------------------------------------~-~----------------------------------------------

NoA7 28th July 1999 Nauru 

------------------------------------------------~~~-~------------------------------------------------~--------

G.N.No .155 11999 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 

SECTION 52( 3) 


RETIREMENT FROM THE PUBLIC SERVICE 


IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Mr. Rantag Harris, Director of Post from 
Finance Department retired from the Public Service on Nauru with effect from 23rd July 1999 
at close of business on attaining the age of 60 years. 

DATED this 20th day ofJuly, 1999. 

MATHEW BATSIUA 

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 


G.N.No .156 ./1999 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 

RESIGNATION - SECTION 53 (1) 


The following resignation with effective from 16th July 1999, is notified for information. 

CHIEF SECRETARY DEPARTMENT 

SECRETARIAT 


NAME POSITION SALARY 

Marcina. Harris. Higher Clerical Officer $11525 - $11849pa 
(C3) 

Dated this 21st day ofJuly, 1999. 

MA THEW BAISIUA 

ACTING CHIEF SECIttTARY 




--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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NO.47 	 28th, July 1999 Nauru 

.. 	 . 
G.N.No.1S7 11999 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT,-, 1998 
VACANCY: SECTION-IS ­

Applications are invited from Nauruan$ both inside and outside the ·Public Service for 
appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positioll :­

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
POST OFFICE 

DIRECTOR OF POST " 	 POSITION 

SALARY $19,720 - $19,04Spa (Dl) 

DUTIES 1. Responsible to the Secretary for Finance. 

2. 	 Responsible for the overall management staff of 
both the Philatelic and Post Office. 

3. 	 Handling ofPostal business, statistics accounts; 
dealing wi,th other Postal Administrative and 
supervision of postal staff. 

4. 	 Carry out other duties as may be required 
from time to time. 

_ 	 QUALIFICATIONS Should have had a good academic career. 

EXPERIENCE Aptitude for postal work and regular attendance. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating, name, education and qualifications with the 
Acting Chief Secretary before OS ;OOpm, Friday 20th August, 1999. 

Dated this 23rd day of July,1999. 

~fItEW BATSIUA 

ActG CHIEF SECRETARY 




No.47 

G.N.No.lS8.11999 

NAME OF PARTIES: 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENTS: 
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28th July 1999 Nauru 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

Michael Aroi of Boe District and 
Trudy Duburiya of Anetan District. 

Oawin Akibwib of Buada District and 

Julie Scotty of.Anabar District. 


Rubson Bagaga ofUaboe District and 
Mai Akibwib ofBuada District. 

Greg Garoa of Anibare District and 
Raveska Agir ofBuada District. 

21st July, 1999 


23rd July, 1999 


23rd' July, 1999 


26th July, 1999 


ALOYSIUS AMWANO 

MINISTER IN CHARGE 
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rw.47 28TH JULY 1999 NAURU 
~--------------------~--------------~~-~----~-----------------~---
G. H. MeL 149 	/19~S 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late RUSTOM DETSIOGO of Nibok District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late RUSTOM DETSIOGO had henn determination 
by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to he the o\\ner fo the 
following lands:­

DISTRICT 	 PORT. TYPE OF NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE 

NO. LAND OF OWNERSHIP 


Aiwo 328 p.l Gagauwongo/ Anor 49/94 1/16 


Buada 107 p.l Aujo 49/94 1/16 


Buada 294 c.l Adungidunger 49/94 1/16 


Denigomodu 214 c.l Atumurumur 49/94 1116 


Ewa 136 c.1 Anuer 49/94 1116 


Aiwo 206 c.l Yangor 49/94 1116 


Aiwo 210 c.l Bubum 49/94 1116 


Aiwo 227 c.l Yangor 49/94 1116 


Aiwo 336 p.l 49/94 1116 
e Aiwo 458 pJ Bwitiemor 49/94 1116 


Anabar 111 c.l Boroboren 49/94 1116 


Anetan 138 c.l Ngengen, Anetsiuw 49/94 1116 


Buada 64 p.l Ijakabab 49/94 1116 


Buada 83 p.t Ijuae 49/94 1116 


Buada 95 p.l Dobuadedar 49/94 1116 


Buada 196 p.l Ianbongonepe 49/94 1116 


Buada 248 c.l Dobuededar 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 135 cJ Atumurumur 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 154 c.l Atumurumur 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 163 cJ Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 164 c.l Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 166 c.I Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 167 cJ Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 168 c.1 Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 175 c.l Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 176 c.1 Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 177 cJ Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 178 c.l Eateterang 49/94 1116 


Denigomodu 179 c.l Eateterang 49/94 1116 
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G.N.No. 149/1999.(cont'd) 

Ijuw 16 p.l Aneborora 49/94 1116 


Yaren 332 p.l Atubwinumor 49/94 1116 


Anabar 7 p.l Tararo 49/94 1196 


Anabar 17 p.l Arinugogo 49/94 1196 


Anabar 21 p.l Atetirir 49/94 1/96 


Anabar 24 p.l Arinugogo 49/94 1196 


Anabar 26 p.1 Atibenar 49/94 1196 


Anabar 34 p.l Anakarikik 49/94 1196 


Anabar 36 p.l Queirang 49194 1196 
 Q
Anabar 49 p.l Ibweruru 49/94 1196 


Anabar 55 p.l Tomor, Atemor 49/94 1196 


Anabar 58 p.l Animwen 49/94 1196 

Anabar 59 p.l Animwen 49/94 1/96 
Anabar 65 p.l Atebobaer 49/94 1196 

Anetan 7 p.l Guramit 49/94 1196 

Anetan 13 p.1 Yubwia 49/94 1196 

Anetan 15 p.l Atebena 49/94 1/96 
Anetan 20 p.l Iyeida 49/94 1/96 

Anetan 133 Atebao
p.l 49/94 1196 
Anibare 160 p.l Adetereni 49/94 1196 


Anibare 238 p.l Aequara 

1196 

"49/94 1196 


Anibare 202 p.l Anurun 49/94 


49/94 1196
Anibare 240 p.l Atemor 


1196Anibare 241 p.l Maro 49/94 


Anibare 354 p.l Akaraeoni 49/94 1196 

Baiti 67 p.l Anuero 49/94 1196 


49/94 1/96 
Ewa 35 p.l Nagon 

Baiti 76 p.l Ugino 


49/94 1/96 

Ewa 36 p.l Abongebong 49/94 1/96 

Ewa 37 p.l Tegang, Idageang 49/94 1196 


Ewa 79 p.l Anemet 


Ewa 58 p.l Beiduaba, Paeduepe 49/94 1196 


49/94 1196 
Ewa 80 p.l Anuijo 49/94 1196 
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G.N.No·14'1 11 999. (cont'd) 

Ewa 81 p.l Anuijo 49/94 1/96 

Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 49/94 1196 

Ewa 94 p.l Ate 49/94 1196 

Ewa 95 p.1 Anuj6 49/94 1196 

Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 49/94 1196 

ljuw 10 p.l Atebwanijo 49/94 1196 

Ijuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 49/94 1196 

Ijuw 85 p.l Atueo 49/94 1196 

e Ijuw 

Ijuw 

87 

88 

p.l 

p.l 

lyuwinepe 

Ibowini 

49/94 

49/94 

1196 

1196 

Meg.eng 354 p.l Atataro 49/94 1/96 

Anetan 71 c.1 Anuworoija 49/94 1180 

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 49/94 1180 

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 49/94 1180 

Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangija 49194 1180 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 49/95 11448 

Anibare 339 pJ Atabio 49/95 11448 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 49/95 11448 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 49/95 11448 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 49/95 11448 

Buada 4 p.l Anor 49/95 11112 

~ Buada 62 p.l Ijakabab 49/94 11112 

Denigomodu 134 c.l Atumurumur 49/94 11112 

Denigomodu 153 c.J Atumurumur 49/94 11112 

Denigomodu 208 c.l Atumurumur 49/94 11112 

Denigomodu 209 c.l Atuinurumur 49/94 1/112 

Buada 85 p.1 Aujo 49/94 1/128 

Buada 116 p.l Urum 49/94 11128 

Nibok 109 p.l Eatomaneab 49/94 11128 

Nibok 112 p.l Eatomaneab 49/94 11128 

Buada 241 p.l Baragow 49/94 1128 

Buada 389 p.l F.G.W.S.L. 49/94 1128 

Ewa 89 p.l Anuero 49/94 3/280 
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No.47 28TH JULY 1999 Nauru 

G.N.No·149 /1999.(cont'd) 

Ewa 34 p.l Nagon 49/94 11100 

Nibok 172 c.1 Ijeduen 49/94 1125 

Meneng 179 c.l Anaoe 49/94 1115 

Ewa 174 c.l Bogetirir 49/94 1140 

Nibok 37 p.l Anijo 49/94 115 

Ewa 161 p.l Uwatabutabu 49/94 115 

Ewa 19 c.l Anna 49/94 115 

Nibok 127 c.l Ibaganaquane 49/94 115 

Nibok 240 c.1 Eatderne 49/94 1120 

Nibok 177 c.l Ijanoror 49/94 1120 
Nibok 132 cJ Anuwongan 49/94 1120 
Denigornodu 252 p.l Anat 49/94 1120 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late RUSTOM 
DETSIOGO are;- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph I above. 

District Port Narne ofLand B~neficiaries Share 
No 

Aiwo 206 Yangor Irene Eirugirugo Detsiogo (LTO) 1116 
Aiwo 210 BuBurn As for portion No.206 c.l Aiwo 
Aiwo 227 Yangor -do- Q 
Aiwo 328 Gagauwongol Anor -do-
Aiwo 336 - ;..do-

Aiwo 458 Bwietiernor -do-
Anabar 111 Boroboren -do-
Anetan 138 Ngengen, Anetsiuw -do-
Buada 64 Ijakabab -do-
Buada 83 Ijuae -do-
Buada 95 Dobuadedar -do-
Buada 107 Aujo -do-
Buada 196 Ianbongonepe -do-
Buada 248 Dobuededar -do-
Buada 294 Adungidunger -do­



-9­

-..................------------------..;;:;..~-~------------...----------~-~':'~.~------- ......-------............--...---------------...--------~---~-~......~--......~...-~--...------...­
No.47 t:8Tii JIJLY 1999 Nauru 
-------------_...- ..._---------- ... _.,--------_... _---':"'-------------------------------_... _... _------------_........_------------_... _----------------_......_-­
G.N.No.149 11999.(cont'd) 

Anabar 111 Boroboren -do", 

Anetan 138 Ngengen, Anetsiuw -do-

Buada 64 Ijakabab -do-

Buada 83 Ijuae -do-

Buada 95 Dobuadedar -do-

Buada 107 Aujo -do-

Buada 196 Ianbongonepe -do-

Buada 248 Dobuededar -do­e Buada 294 Adungidunger -do-

Denigomodu 135 Atumurumlir -do-

Denigomodu 154 Atumurumur -do-

Denigomodu 163 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 164 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 166 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 167 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 168 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 175 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 176 Eateterang -do-

Denigomodu 177 Eateterang ;.do-

Detiigomodu 178 Eateterang -d9­

Denigomodu 179 Eateterang -do­·41 
Denigomodu 214 Atumurumur -do-

Ewa 136 Anuer -do-

Ijuw 16 Aneborora -do,. 

Yaren 332 Atubwinumor -do-

Anabar 7 Tararo Irene E.Detsiogo (LTO) 1196 

Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for POrti9n NO.7 p.l Anabar 

Anabar 21 Atetirir -do-

Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-

Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-
Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-

Anabar 36 Queirallg -do­
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No. 47 28TH JULY 1999 Nauru 

G.N.No. 149 11999.(coDt'd) 

Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-

Anabar 55 Tomor, Atemor -do-

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-

Anabar 59 Animwen -do-

Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-

Anetan 7 Gurarnit -do-

Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-

Anetan 15 Atebena -do-

Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-

Anetan 133 Atebao -do-

Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-

Anibare 202 Anurun -do-

Anibare 238 Aeql.lara -do-

Anibare 240 Atemor As for portion No.7 p.1 Anabar 

Anibare 241 Maro -do-

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do-

Baiti 67 Anuero -do-

Baiti 76 Ugino -do-

Ewa 35 Nagon -do-

Ewa 36 Abongebon~ -do-

Ewa 37 Tegang, Idageang -do-

Ewa 58 Beiduaba, Paeduepe -do-

Ewa 79 Anemet -do-

Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-

Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-

Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-

Ewa 94 Ate -do-

Ewa 95 Anujo -do-

Ewaljuw 162 Imagemwin -do-
Ijuw 10 Atebwanijo -do-

Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-

Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-
Ijuw 87 lyuwinepe -do­
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Ijuw 88 Ibowini -do-

Meneng 354 Atataro -<;10­

Anetan 71 Anuworoija Irene E. Detsiogo (LTG) 1180 

Ewa 2 Anora As for portion NO.71 c.l Anetan 

Ewa 195 Iatengab -do-

Anabar 107 Iaterangija -do-

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Irene E. Dets~ogo (LTG) 11448 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion No,231 p.1 Anibare 

e· Uaboe 45 Atebae -do­

• 

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-

Buada 4 Anor Irene E.Detsiogo (LTG) 11112 

Buada 62 Ijakabab As for portion No.4 p.1 Buada 

Denig01llodu 134 Atumurumur -do-

Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur -do-

Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur -do-

Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur -do-

Buada 85 Aujo Irene E. Detsiogo (LTO) 11128 

Buada 116 Urum As for portion No.85 p.l Buada 

Nibok 109 Eatomaneab -do-

Nibok 112 Eatomaneab -do-

Buada 241 Baragow Irene E. Detsiogo (LTO) 1128 

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for portion No.241 p.1 Buada 

Ewa 89 Anuero Irene E. Detsiogo (LTO) 3/280 

Ewa 34 Nagon Irene Detsiogo (LTO) 11100 

Nibok 172 Ijeduen Irene E. Detsiogo (LTO) 1125 

Meneng 179 Anaoe Irene E. Detsiogo (LTO) 1115 

Ewa 174 Bogetirir Irene E. Detsiogo (LTO) 1140 

Nibok 37 Anijo ~rene Detsiogo (LTO) 1/5 

Ewa 161 Uwatabutabu As for portion NO.37 p.l Nibok 

Ewa 19 Anna ,.do-

Nibok 127 Ibaganaquane -do-

Nibok 240 Eatdeme IreneE.Detsiogo (LTG) 1120 



.' 
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G.N.No14CJ 11 999.(cont'd) 

Nibok 177 Ijanoror As for portioin No.240 c.l Nibok 

Nibok 132 Anuwongan -do-

Denigomodu 252 Anat -do-

NOTE: 

Those who disagree \vith the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 
days of the publication of this Govermnent Gazette Notice. 

ADOLPH CAPELLE 
ACTING CHAIRMAN 

- ... _-_..._-........:""...... _-_... - ...------ .._-----------... _---...- ......_-....._-......... _------------_......__.....__ ...........- ... _-.........--... _-_...... --...... _- ...... _-......_- ...... _---------_ ......-_... _-_... 
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No.47 28TH JULY 1999 f~AURU 

-----------~~------------------------------------~~~~--------------
G. !~. [,/0 • lS(J/1999 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of thelafe RENO JOCKANE of Boe District. 
ESIATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late RENO JOCKANE had been determined 
by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 
owner of the following lands:­

DISTSICT .EQBL TYEE OF NAME OF LAND GAZETTE SHARE 

• 

NO. LAND NOIICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

Uaboe 41 p.1. Ura 8/93 1/180 

Nibok 59 p.1. Ududin 8/93 1/180 

Nibok 7;1 p.l. Ahn 8/93 1/180 

Nibok 73 p.1. Yorearea. Yauriaria 8/93 1/180 

Denigomodu 265 c.1. Eatdogienae 8/93 1/180e Denigomodu 54 c.1. Baijoro 8/93 1/180 

Buada 323 c.l. Ata 8/93 1/180 

Buada 125 p.1. Animwen 8/93 1/180 

Baiti 41 p.l. Ungow 8/93 1/180 

Aiwo 424 c.l. Anerue 8/93 1/180 

Aiwo 405 c.l. Aiue 8/93 1/180 

Aiwo 344 c.1. Ibuge 8/93 1/180 

Aiwo 285 p.1. 8/93 1/180 

Aiwo 151 c.1. Yatam 8/93 1/180 

Aiwo 146 c.1. Eaterauro 8/93 1/180 

Aiwo 132 C.1. Anerue 8/93 1/180 

Aiwo 120 c.t Ibuge 8/93 1/180 

AiwQ 425 c.l. Anerue 8/93 1/180 

Uaboe 42 p.l. Anueab 8/93 1/90 

Ewa 97 p.l. Atagura 8/93 1/90 

Denigomodu 253 p.l. Iderige 8/93 1/90 

DenigolJ1odu 72 p.l. Ijongidero 8/93 1/90 

Denigomodu 83 p.l. Adeto 8/93 1/90 

Anibare 147 p.l. Anueab 8/93 1/90 

Nibok 120 p.1. Anibaro 8/93 1/135 

Denigomodu 221 p.1. 8/93 1/135 

Denigomodu 215 p.l. Anibubu 8/93 1/135 

Denigomodu 149 c.1. Anpudu 8/93 1/135 

Denigomodu 144 c.l. Idarauwa 8/93 1/135 

Denigomodu 70 p.1. Ijongidero 8/93 11135 

,oenigomodu 35 c.1. Anibubu 8/93 1/135 

Denigomodu 33 c.l. Atsiobouwa 8/93 1/135 

Aiwo 466 c.1. 8/93 1/135 

Aiwo 19 C.1. Anbubu 8/93 1/135 

Nibok 116 p.1. Eateidinguwa 8/93 1/45 



________________________________ :J~:_.________________ ----------------------. 
No I Ifi 29TIi JULY 1999 ~ALJRU 
C:R:NO:-ISO-71999-(CONT'Dj-------------------------------------------------. 

Nibok 115 p.1. Eateidinguwa 8/93 1/45 

Nibok 111 p.1. Eateidinguwa 8/93 1/45 

Nibok 107 pJ. Eateidinguwa 8/93 1/45 

Nibok 72 p.l. Adetororo 8/93 1/45 

Denigomodu 160 c.l. Darawa 8/93 1/45 

Denigomodu 68 p.1. Anota 8/93 1/45 

Buada 298 c.1. Oebuebin 8/93 1/45 

Buada 121 p.1. Yakabab 8/93 1/45 

Buada 151 p,l. Anota 8/93 1/45 

Buada 128 p.l. Eiroubar 8/93 1/45 

Aiwo 457 p.1. Ubwitieimar 8/93 1/45 

Aiwo 450 p.l. Anibubu 8/93 1/45 

Aiwo 351 c.I. Aterienago 8/93 1/45 

Aiwo 22 p.1. 8/93 1/45 

Aiwo 8/9321 c.1. 1/45 " 
Anetan 9 p.1. Eatetebao 8/93 1/45 
Ewa 127 c.I. Aebure 8/93 1/360 
Buada 139 p.1. Anota 8/93 1/360 
Boe 145 c.I. Anubwija 8/93 1/360 
Boe 144 c.I. Anubwija 8/93 1/360 
Boe 138 c.I. Anbwija 8/93 1/360 
Ewa 98 p.1. Ebwenwelje 8/93 1/240 
Denigomodu 280 c.1. Ariyeyen 8/93 1/225 
Buada 291 c.1. lanemara 8/93 1/225 
Aiwo 237 c.1. Yangor 8/93 1/225 
Denigomodu 42 c.1. Yangoror 8/93 4/675 
Buada 104 p.l. Adenenera 8/93 1/540 Q
Buada 127 p.l. Adungidungin 8/93 1/540 
Aiwo 150 C.1. Yatam 54/66 1/540 
Aiwo 114 p.1. Bwitiaimar 8/93 4/225 
Aiwo 460 p.1. Bwietiemor 8/93 4/225 
Anetan 12 p,l. Aemwar 8/93 1/720 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
RENO JOCKANE are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

QISTRICI PQR~.·NO. NAME QFLA~Q BENEF ICIARIES SHARE 

Uaboe 41 Ura 	 Dacredy Jockane 1/540 
Nanella Jockane 1/540 
Leah Karl (LTO) 1/540 

e 

Nibok 59 Ududin As for port. No:41 p.1. Uaboe. 

Nibok 71 Ahn -do-

Nibok 73 Yorearea. Yauriaria -do-

Denigomodu 265 Eatdogienae .,-do-

Denigomodu 54 Baijoro -do., 

• 

Buada 323 Ata -do-

Buada 125 Animwen -00­

Baiti 41 Ungow -do-

Aiwo 424 Anerue -do-

Aiwo 405 Aiue -do-

Aiwo 344 .Ibuge -do-

Aiwo 285 -do-

Aiwo 151 Yatam -do-

Aiwo 146 Eaterauro -do-

Aiwo 132 Anerue -do-

Aiwo 120 Ibuge -00­

Aiwo 425 Anerue -do-

Uaboe 4~ Anueab Dacredy JockClne 1/ 't. 70 
Nanella Jockane 1/270 
Leah Karl (LTO) 1/270 

Ewa 97 Atagura As for port. No,42 p.l. Uaboe. 

Denigomodu 253 Iderige -do-

Denigomodu 72 Ijongidero -00­

Denigomodu 83 Adeto -do-

Anibare 147 Anueab -do-

Nibok 120 Anibaro Dacredy Jockane 1/405 
Nanella Jo~kane 1/405 
Leah Karl (LTO) 1/405 

Denigomodu 221 As for port. No.120 p.l. Nibok. 

Denigomodu 215 Anibubu -do-

Denigomodu 149 Anpudu -do-

Denigomodu 144 Idarauwa -do-

Denigomodu 70 Ijongidero -do-

Denigomodu 35 Anibubu -do-

Denigomodu 33 Atsiobouwa -do­
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Aiwo 466 -do-

Aiwo 19 Anbubu -do:-
Nibok 116 Eateidinguwa Dacredy Jockane 

Nanella Jockane 
1/135
11 135 

Leah Karl (LTO) 1/ 135 
Nibok 115 Eateidinguwa As for port. No.116 pol. Nibok. 

Nibok 111 Eateidinguwa -do-
Nibok 107 Eateidinguwa -do-
Nibok 72 Adetororo -do-
Denigomodu 160 Darawa -do-
Denigomodu 68 Anota -do-
Buada 298 Oebuebin As for port. No.116 pol. Nibok. 
Buada 121 Yakabab -do-
Buada 151 Anota -do-
Buada 128 Eiroubar -do-
Aiwo 457 Ubwitieimar -do-
Aiwo 450 Anibubu -do-
Aiwo 351 Aterienago -do-
Aiwo 22 -do-
Aiwo 21 -do-
Anetan 9 Eatetebao -do-
Ewa 127 Aebure Dacredy Jockane 1/1080 

Nanella Jockt;lne 1/1080 
Leah Karl (~TO) 1/1080 

Buada 139 Anota As for port. NO.127 col. Ewa. 
Boe 145 Anubwija -do-
Boe 144 Anubwija -do-
Boe 138 Anbwija -do-
Ewa 98 Ebwenweije Dacredy Jockane 1/720' 

Nanella Jockane 1/720 
Leah Karl (LTO) 1/720 

Denigomodu 280 Ariyeyen Dacredy Jockane 1/675 
Nanella Jockane 1/675 
Leah Karl (L TO) 1/675 

Buada 291 lanemara As for port. No.280 c.1. Denig. 
Aiwo 237 Yangor -do­
Denigomodu 42 Yangoror Dacredy Jockane 4/20Z5 

Nanella Jockane 4/2025 
Leah Karl (LTO) 4/2025 

Buada 104 Adenenera Dacredy Jockane 1/1620 
Nanella Jockane 1/1620 
Leah Karl (LTO) 1/1620 

Buada 127 Adungidungin As for port. NO.104 p.1. Buada. 
Aiwo 150 Yatam -<;10­
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Aiwo 114 Bwitiaimar 	 Dacredy Jockane 4/675 
NaneUacJockane 4/675 
Leah Karl (LTO) 4/675 

Aiwo 460 Bwietiemor 	 As for port. No.114 p.1. Aiwo. 

Anetan 12 Aemwar 	 Dacredy Jockane 1/2160 
Nanella Jockane 1/2160 
Leah Karl (LTO) 1/2160 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTE:E 


